2.1 Parties reserve the right to extend the term of this Agreement, upon mutual 
written consent, for one (1) year, with the option of two one (1)-year 
extensions. 

3. Compensation/Payment. Consultant shall perform the Services under this 
Agreement for the total sum not to exceed Three Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Three Hundred 
Twenty-Five Dollars ($366,325) payable in accordance with the terms set forth in Exhibit "B." 
Said payment shall be made in accordance with City ' s usual accounting procedures upon receipt 
and approval of an itemized invoice setting fmth the services performed. The invoices shall be